JUNEAU-DOUGLAS WASTEWATER TREATMENT FACILITY

Juneau, Alaska September 2015
Influent Effluen
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FRI 11 55 1.8 461D 14.0 74 85 150 | B8 5.2 .
SAT 12 51 0.10 1223 I
SUN 13 50 0.41 1.021 ] |
MON 14 48 001 1.085 140 75 | 41 _ 148 | 74 4.4
TUE 15 9 022 1.134 13.8 75 53 1060 | 17594 | 4200 | serzz | 1m0 | aa 44 | 270 | 2564 43 407 30
WED 16 45 041 1.408 141 74 5.4 70 | awoe | 1400 | 1605 | 18 | 69 43 | 1o 17 48 | B39 '
THU 17 80 085 dau5 13.1 7T 5.2 . 48 | 70 44 |
FRI 18 45 206 2433 12.2 71 76 134 | 68 58 '
SAT 19 47 (.24 1.8
SuN 20 47 054 1.435 i
MON 21 45 038 1.205 131 74 5.7 13.1 &9 56 B
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WED 23 47 0.0 0.502 122 7.5 48 51.0 2837 780 | srr | 137 66 | 65 D 7.5 os 53 1.0 0.11 10 1.0
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SAT 3 0.741 |
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Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Monthly Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)

CONTACT NAME: Samantha Stoughtenger
MAILING ADDRESS: 2009 Radcliffe Road
Juneau, AK 99801

PERMIT NUMBER: AK0023213

FACILITY: JUNEAU DOUGLAS WW TREATMENT FACILITY

LOCATION: 1540 Thane Rd
Juneau, AK 998

MONITORING PERIOD: §9/1/2015

01

TO I9;"30/’2015

OUTFALL / MONITORING POINT: 001 NG DISCHARGE: I
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units | Ne. | Frequency of | Sample Type
Average Maximum Minimum Average Maximum Ex. Analysis
Temperature (C) Sample | 4 pppux SR A g 16.2 0
meas. )
s o= . Ckwmwew ThREAAE [ Cwwmmak P Report DEG.C 5% Weekl Grab
1 - Final Effluent| peimit -, minmum y
00010} reqmt.
Dissolved Oxygen Sample R $ok ¥ kK ok 38 dook kK K 85 0
meas. ’ : ’
i ' = Thadmm S 20 P 17 1T men SX Weekl b
bl Eluent Eermit daily minimum daily maximum " PR o
00300| reqmt.
Biochemical Oxygen Demand Sample
P 76.2 426.5 Ll 4.7 16.0 0
(BOD5) meas.
1 - Final Effluent]| permit - 690 1,380 Ibs/day e 30 60 me/! Monthly . | 24-Hr Composite
monthly average | daily maximum menthly average | daily maximum
00310| reqmt. 8 g
Biochemical Oxygen Demand Sample 4273.9 R P 3595 —— B
{BODS) meas.
G - Influent Permil; H rcpo.rt gkl Ibs/dav- phddhs report FAEAEN mg/fl .J\;h_:nthly 24 Hr Com[__}afﬁte-
manthly average monthly average
00310| regmt. yaverag g
Biochemical Oxygen Demand Sample - 226.2 — 91 R g
(BODS5) meas.
W - See Comments| permit ek 1,035 Ihs/day s 45 srrres mg/l Monthly 24-Hr Composite
weekly average weekly average
00310 regmt. pEmeR ¢
NAMESTITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | cortify wader penaity of faw tat this docurment and all aftachioeds wee 3 TELEPHONE DATE

TYPED OR PRINTED
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Lhe information subetted Based on my mauiry of the nersun o porsans
WG manage e system, of nase persons diredil s ble for
gathoring tha intermation, the snformalion submised fs. 1o te besl of my
Enceeedge end boliet frie, accurate, and comgieie | am aware at thers
foanl persiics ior subrting flse informaton, Inchding the

of fiuke zd IMprsanment 160 knowing viokafons.
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Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Monthly Discharge Monitoring Report ( DMR)

CONTACT NAME: Samantha Stoughtenger
MAILING ADDRESS: 2009 Radcliffe Road

Juneau, AK 99801

PERMIT NUMBER: AKQ023213

OUTFALL / MONITORING POINT: 001

FACILITY: JUNEAU DOUGLAS WW TREATMENT FACILITY

LOCATION: 1540 Thane Rd
Juneau, AK 99801

MONITORING PERIOD: |9/1/2015

10 [9/30/2015 |
|

NO DISCHARGE:

Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units | No. | Frequency of | Sample Type
Average Maximum Minimum Average Maximum Ex. Analysis
pH Sample
mc:s *ook ok ok ok ook ok 6.6 & ok e sk ok ok 7.6 0
1- Final Effluent| perm " rer =hrREs 6.5 e 85 s.U. 5X Weekly Grab
00400 rm:: minimum maximum
regmt.
Total Suspended Solids Sample
o 57.3 255.4 H AR 4.9 27.0 0
1- Final Effluent]| permit 690 1,380 Ibs/day o 30 60 mg/|  Monthly 24-Hr Composite
00530l " monthly average | daily maximum monthly average | daily maximum
reqmt.
Total Suspended Solids Sample 3072.3 e RS 246.9 P R .
meas. ’ )
G-influent] porpe | 0t | | wslday [ e report N Monthly | 24-Hr Composite
00530 t monthly average monthly average
reqm
Total Suspended Solids Sample | L yiuxn 1335 N 14.0 ok ok ok 0
meas. ¢ :
W -See Comments| permge | " | 1055 | wyday [ eeess % N | wonttiy | 24-tr Composie
00530 'y weekly average weekly average
reqm
Ammonia Nitrogen (as N) Sample
me:s oKk Kk k # ok ok ok ok 5 oF K F ok K 0.11 0.11 0
1 - Final Effluent -;crmit T eEee MRS, ] #hkrer e 14 1T 30"-._ i mg/l 1 Monthl_\,.r_m_m_- 24Fraraposite
00610 £ menthly average | daily maximum
reqmt.
.
MNAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | carity under penaky of la ihal Urs document and all allsctenenis were TELEPHONE DATE

Jé’ /2;&7‘7

Rrapared under Ty direction Of SUDENASIOT i 3Ccordae with o syshem
dosigaad 1o assure thal quakfied persennel propoery gather and sealigle
the information suhsmitbed. Based on my ey o thie DEFRON ar Derscnss
wla manage the system, o those persons directiv responsibio for

gethenmg lhe srormation the mionnation scbrized s 1 e besl o my
At hebel, roe. aoowrate, and complele | am awars thal e

TYPED OR PRINTED

Aard penaties o sutmibiing false infmaton, including the #

ﬁr&NATURE OF PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE

pres sty of fine aod imgrsonment (o7 knowing saoiskons.
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AREA | NUMBER
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Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Monthly Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)

CONTACT NAME:

Samantha Stoughtenger

FACILITY: JUNEAU DOUGLAS WW TREATMENT FACILITY

MAILING ADDRESS: 2009 Radcliffe Road LOCATION: 1540 Thane Rd
Juneau, AK 99801 Juneau, AK 99801
PERMIT NUMBER: AK0023213 MONITORING PERIOD: |9/1/2015 TO |9/30f2015
OUTFALL / MONITORING POINT: 001 NO DISCHARGE: I
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units Frequency of | Sample Type
Average Maximum Minimum Average Maximum Analysis
g g
Ammonia Nitrogen (as N) Sample e sk ke o ok ke dokok ok kg *ok kkokok 0.11 ok ok K ok ok
meas. )
W - See Comments __pe-r.rnit T awrwrE P, I T 2'1“_ T ITFE,” - MOI‘Itmy_ 24-Hr Composite ]
005105 reqmt. weekly average
Copper Total Recoverable Sample & ok e ok ok ok ok koK ok $okkokk ok ok ok ek
meas.
1 - Final Effiluent _Pl;!‘mlt Freis g | e i B Repart I ug,:‘l” 1 B Quarterly 24-H:Composite |
01119 reqmt. daily maximum
Flow Sample 1.56 4.81 3k ok ok ok ok ookok ok ok 3k ok ok
meads. ) )
Final Effluent] pormic| 276 | 00 | med | e TS e T
] onthly average | dail
50050 reqmt' m Y B ny maximum
Enterococci Sample Hkok ok ok ok ok e ke ok ok ok e o ko ok kb ok 1.0
meas. #
1 - Final Effluent PCI:'I]’II;_ T Rnan ECT T e dHR ._Repurt ] cts/100 ml See Permit Grab
61211] regmt daily maximum Requirements
Fecal Coliform Sample
mczfs ok kR ok Fokk kK o e ok e sk 21 31.0
1 - Final Effluent| pormit e BT e e I 800 |cts/100 mi Weekly Grab
monthly daily maximum
74055 regmi: geometric mean
4
NAMETITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER | corify under penalty of law thal thes gocement and al allacieresats were TELEPHONE OATE

C/Méf/ffzaﬁ'

preoared under my AIEering o Supenasion m accordance with a syshen:
designed o essure that qualitied personnel propery gather and evalugie
e infesrnation sabmitted. Sased on ey mouy of the person or persans
whio mansge e sysiom, or inse persnns directl responsle for
gATering e gifon nation, o mformaton submifed s 1o the best of my

TYPED OR PRINTED

krowledge and nelel, five, acowate, and complete | am aware thef fers
are significane penaffies for subinitbng Talse information, maluting e
passibuity of fioe 2o ropnsonement for kmasng vickehans

.

I

NATURE OF PRINCTEAL EXECUTIVE

Ui, 38379

CFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT

AREA | NUMBER
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Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Monthly Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)

CONTACT NAME: Samantha Stoughtenger
MAILING ADDRESS: 2009 Radcliffe Road
Juneau, AK 99801

FACILITY: JUNEAU DOUGLAS WW TREATMENT FACILITY
LOCATION: 1540 Thane Rd
Juneau, AK 99801

PERMIT NUMBER: AK(0023213 MONITORING PERIOD: |9/1/2015 TO |9{’30;‘2015
OUTFALL / MONITORING POINT: 001 NQ DISCHARGE: I
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units | No. | Frequency of | Sample Type
Average Maximum Minimum Average Maximum Ex. Analysis
Fecal Coliform Sample #kk ok ko HA kKKK ok ok ok ok 1.0 o+ ok e o ok 0
meas. ’
_ -_... ¥$$-¥¥.¥_u_ 1 _*-S.P.Bi!**t - ¥ .-t*t**t”-_ [ 400 N f*_ﬂ‘_?ﬂt CT.S 100 mj week] -éE__-_
W - See Comments| permit weekls mrsge / y
74055] reqmt. R
T 0,
BODS Minimum % Removal Sample ke ok ok ke ok ok ok sk ok 98.7 e ok ok e ok ok o, 3 o 3 K K 0
meas. '
o [ ) sxxxwr | smesess g5 | eeass T TR 9% o Manthl Cilculstion
K - Percent Removall pormit L. nthly aleulation
81010 reqmt.
removal
Total Suspended Solids Minimum| sample | ., x4 T—— 98.0 s SRS "
% Removal meas.
K - Percent Removal Pt i rHmEEE mmimufﬂSpement bk oo it % Manthly Calculation
81011} reqmt. S
COMMENTS:
W = weekly average;
Mail this report when completed to ADEC, Division of Water, 555 Cordova Street, Anchorage, AK 99501-2617
Attach an explanation of any violations. Reference all attachments below.
/ /
NAMEITITLE PRINCIPAL EXECWIVE OFFICER | certfy under penalty of law Hial Uns document 202 all aftactrmeits wee TELEPHONE DATE
prepared under ATy direction gr SUDErSIon it accondance with & system
dasigned 3 assure that quakified personnal propedy gathes and evaluste y ] ;
5 the infermation submitted Bases oq iy mguiry of the person of persons
M W wha mansge the system, or those persons dyecily responsbbe for i / %}JZ %ﬂ% Za g /@k‘
gRinanne e adormeton, e mformaiion submitted s to the hest of my NATURE OF PREMAI EXECUTIVE by z
knowieage and hebel rue, accusate, and complele | ﬂ‘s - Page 4
TYPED OR PRINTED o R R OFFICER OR AUTHORIZED AGENT AREA | NUMBER YIM|D




Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Monthly Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)

CONTACT NAME: Mark Mow FACILITY: JUNEAU DOUGLAS WW TREATMENT FACILITY
MAILING ADDRESS: 155 S. Seward Street LOCATION: 1540 Thane Rd
Juneau, AK 99801 Juneau, AK 99801
PERMIT NUMBER: AK0023213 MONITORING PERIOD: 9/1/2015 TO  9/30/2015
MONITORING POINT: 004 (N-15.1) (R) Douglas  NomiscHARGE: [ x|
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units | No. | Frequency of | Sample Type
Average Maximum Minimum Average Maximum Ex. Analysis
Biochemical Oxygen Demand Sample __
{BOD5) meas. - - - ) -
1 - Final Effluent . Report Report Ibs,l’day RS Report Report mg/| When Discharging Grab
Permit monthly average | daily maximum manthly average | daily maximum
00310 R| regmt.
Total Suspended Solids Sample g
meas' = et - R el
1 - Final Effluent . Report Report Ibs/day RSN Report Report mg/| When Discharging Grab
Feinit monthly average | daily maximum monthly average | daily maximum
00530 R} regmt.
Coliform, fecal MF, M-FC broth, | sample | 4. cpsx . SRR
445 C meas.
1 - Final Effluent itk EERHRFE e Report Repor:t ] cts/100 ml When Discha_rﬁg__ Grab
31616 R Permit mon?hiy daily maximum
regqmdt. geometric mean
Flow Sample ok ok sk ok kK K K ek ok ok ok
meas. T - - PRENESNESEST B
1 - Final Effluent . Report Report MGD ThEREY HEAREY TREATA When Discharging Recorded
Permit moenthly average | daily maximum
50050 R| regmt.
Duration of Discharge Sample ook ok # ok ok ok ok ok ok K ok Kok K
meas. o otz o lg S I
1 - Final Effluent Permit e s rf:;?:num min/day Shda s EEHALR wErEey When Discharging Insl:::;;eous
81381 R| reqmt. g AR

COMMENTS:

Mail this report when completed to ADEC, Division of Water, 555 Cordova Street, Anchorage, AK 99501-2617
Attach an explanation of any violations. Reference all attachments below.

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

k. L7 .«%a// S OFger 73

TYPED OR PRINTED

ety uncar peralfy of favw that this document and all attachrmenis were
prepared under my direction or supervision in accordance with & syskam
desighed o assure that qualified personnet proparly gather and evaluale
e itformation submitied. Based on my inguiry of the person of persons
who manage the system. or hose persens dradctly respons:bis for
é;g:me;ing the information. the informaton submitted s, 1o the best of my

owtedee and belief, e, accurate, and complete. 1am aware that fiere
are signficant penafiies far subniting false information. incleding the
passitiaty of fine and mprsanment for knowing violatans.

S[GNATURVPR!NC}FAL EXECUTIVE
OFFICEROR AUTHORIZED AGENT

TELERPHONE DATE
DF-790 - 2525~ | 0 /0/RF
AREA | NUMBER YIM|D




Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Monthly Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)

CONTACT NAME: Mark Mow
MAILING ADDRESS: 155 S, Seward Street
Juneau, AK 99801

FACILITY:
LOCATION:

JUNEAU DOUGLAS WW TREATMENT FACILITY

1540 Thane Rd

Juneau, AK 99801

PERMIT NUMBER: AK0023213 MONITORING PERIOD: 9/1/2015 TO  9/30/2015
MONITORING POINT: 003 (N11.2) (Q) Sta C NODISCHARGE: [ x|
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units | No. | Frequency of | Sample Type
Average Maximum Minimum Average Maximum Ex. Analysis
Biochemical Oxygen Demand Sample R
(BODS] meas. B ) - I
1 - Final Effluent e Report Report Ibs/day AR Report Report mg/l When Discharging Grab
00310 Q| ’ monthly average | daily maximum meonthly average | daily maximum
regmt.
Total Suspended Solids Sample Sk kR ok
meas.
1 - Final Effluent Permit Report Report Ibs/day FErees Report Repart mg/l When Discharging Grab
00530 Q ¢ manthly average | daily maximum monthly average | daily maximum
reqmit.
Coliform, fecal MF, M-FC broth, | sample — " R
445C meas.
1 - Final Effluent wEAht [ mesnns - SRS Report Report cts/100 ml When Discharging| Grab
Permit monthly daily maximum
31616 Q reqmt. geometric mean
Flow Sample * ok ok Aok ok RE KK ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok
meas.
1 - Final Effluent| permit R Report MGD BRERTE ¥ibheN AR R When Discharging Recorded |
50050 Q| regmt daily maximum
Duration of Discharge Sample £ e ok o+ e ok oK K ok ok
meas.
1 - Final Effluent] parmit L. e min/day SRR Bt e When Discharging Recorded
81381 Q regmt. daily maximum
COMMENTS:

Mail this report when completed to ADEC, Division of Water, 555 Cordova Street, Anchorage, AK 99501-2617
Attach an explanation of any violations. Reference all attachments below.

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

IRE- T~ pe /é;e. BPEeRL

TYPED OR PRINTED

1 cettify sncer peraly of law that this document 2nd all atachmenis wers
prepared under my direction of SUPenision m accordanoe wih & syskerm
designed to assurs that qualified personne: propetly gather and evailiale
e information submited. Based an my inquiry of the persan of persons
who manage the system, or hose persons directly respons:ible for
gatherng the infermation, the informaton submitted is, to the hast of my

k e and beliel ue, accurets, and complete 1 am aware mat there
are s:gnifican penaflies for submiting false information, including the
possibiity of fine and Imprisonmment for knowing viclatons,

TELEPHONE

DATE

SHENATI

7

QFFIC R AUTHORIZED AGENT

F PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE

P)F. G0 252 1/0/VST

AREA | NUMBER

YiMD




Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation Monthly Discharge Monitoring Report (DMR)

CONTACT NAME: Mark Mow FACILITY: JUNEAU DOUGLAS WW TREATMENT FACILITY
MAILING ADDRESS: 155 S. Seward Street LOCATION: 1540 Thane Rd
Juneau, AK 89801 Juneau, AK 99801
PERMIT NUMBER: AKQ0023213 MONITORING PERIOD: 9/1/2015 TO  9/30/2015
MONITORING POINT: 002 (N-11) (P) Sta AE NoDIScHARGE: [ x|
Parameter Quantity or Loading Units Quality or Concentration Units | No. | Frequency of | Sample Type
Average Maximum Minimum Average Maximum Ex. Analysis
Biochemical Oxygen Demand Sample T
(BODS) meas. N - - | e .
1 - Final Effluent : report report Ibs/day Bk report report mg/l When Discharging Grab
Fermit maonthly average | daily maximum monthly average { daily maximum
00310 P} regmt
Total Suspended Solids Sample ok ek
meas. ) . Al
1 - Final Effluent Pernit report ' repm:t Ibs/day ¥ report rr_-|_90rl. mg/| When Discharging Grab
00530 Pl reamt monthly average | daily maximum monthly average maximum
eqmt. monthly average
Coliform, fecal MF, M-FC broth, | sample | .. xx - P
445 C meas.
1 - Final Effluent Pl R il report report cts/100 mil . When Discharging | Grab
Permit monthly daily maximum
31616 P — geometric mean
Flow Sample *ok ok ok g * K ok & K ok * ok ok ok K ok ok dkkkk
meas. ) _ |
1 . Final Ef‘ﬂuent Permit LEZ: 2 2 53 report MGD EEE 2 2k EX TR 3 *kkkdk Whe!"l Discharg‘lng RECDFdEd
50050 p| reqmt. daily maximum
Duration of Discharge Sample ® ok ok ook *ok ok F RE Kk K ok ok ok ko
meas. T— — = SE—— e
1 . Final Effluent Permlt L2234 Repor-t mln}‘jdav FFEFREF LEE L L2 gk When Discharging Rl—}corded
daily maximum
81381 P| reqmt. .

COMMENTS:

Mail this report when completed to ADEC, Division of Water, 555 Cordova Street, Anchorage, AK 99501-2617
Attach an explanation of any violations. Reference all attachments below.

NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE OFFICER

MARK T Mow/ SR obkesss e

i TYPED OR PRINTED

teedife under ponalty of ke that this document and ail atachments were
prepared under my direction or supendsion in accordance with & systent
designad to assure that quatified persannel property gather and evaluate
the information suhmitted. fased on my inguiry of Me person o persons
whe manage the system. or these persans diractly responsitle for
gathering the information, the mformation submittad is, to e bast of my
krowledge and belef, frue, accirate, and completa. Fam awars that there
are significan penalias for submiting false informaon, inchiding the
passibility of ine and imprisanment for kKnowing viclations,

TELEPHONE

DATE

-0 - 2525 0/ /ST

AREA | NUMBER

YiMiD




ZL > Admiralty

ENVIRONMENTAL

641 W. Willoughby Ave., Suite 301 Juneau, AK 99801
(307) 463 - 4415

Fax (480) 247 - 4476

CBJ Wastewater: Juneau-Douglas TP

Permit AK-002321-3

August 26, 2015

Juneau, AK

Analytical Report

Admiralty Environmental EPA ID AK 00976

AE 13503

Sample Location

Effluent
Composite

Influent Composite

Effluent Grab

Date & Time Sampled

08/26/15; 07:15

08/26/15; 07:15

08/26/15; 07:15

Fecal Coliform

{(FC/100 mL) - - 2.0
BOD (mg!L) 5.6 360 i
T&S (mglL) 4.0 126 s
Enterococci (100 mL) . - <10
Quality Control:
Analysis VB Lcs LCS Duplicate RPD Date/Time Commencad Haldirig
Time Mat
BOD =2 104.3% 101.5%, 2% 082772015, 13.45 Ves
ISS <4 100.0% 54.0% 6.2% 082712016, 12:10 yes
FC < g —= = OB/26/2015; 10:57 yes
Entcro <10 = -—- - 08/26/2015; 1228 Vs
Analysis Description: Case Narrative:
2 All sample analysis QAQGC paramalors woro
Analysis Method MDL PQL Unit et far this event
FC Shi 92220 1.0 2.0 FCM00mi
BOD EPA 405 1 05 2.0 mgiL.
TSS EPA 160.2 1.0 4.0 il
Entero ASTH De503-99 1.0 10.0 MENS 100ml
Key:
BOD Biochemical Oxygan Demeand
Cl Chlaring
FC Fecal Coliform
LCS Laboratery Control Standard
MB Method Blank
MDL Method Detection Limil A
s = 3 L
mg/lL Milligrams P:-er Litar _{_{/{z_;.' £ -""”“7'
MND Mot Detecled
FQL Eractical Quantitation Limit David Welzel
RPD Ralative Percent Diffarence President, Admiralty Environmental
TSS Total Suspended Sclids dwetzel@admiraltyeny. com




September 9, 2015

Admiralty Environmental, LLC

641 W. Willoughby Ave, Suite 301
Juneau, AK 99801- Work Order No.: 1510077

Re:CBJ Wastewater AE 13503
Dear David Wetzel:

Microbac Laboratories, Inc. - Chicagoland Division received 1 sample(s) on 9/1/2015
10:22:00AM for the analyses presented in the following report as Work Order
1510077,

The enclosed results were obtained from and are applicable to the sample(s) as
received at the laboratory. All sample results are reported on an "as received" basis
unless otherwise noted.,

All data included in this report have been reviewed and meet the applicable project
specific and certification specific requirements, unless otherwise noted. A
qualifications page is included in this report and lists the programs under which
Microbac maintains certification.

This report has been paginated in its entirety and shall not be reproduced except in
full, without the written approval of Microbac Laboratories.

We appreciate the opportunity to service your analytical needs. If you have any
questions, please contact your project manager. For any feedback, please contact
Robert Crookston, Managing Director, at robert.crookston@microbac.com.

Sincerely,
Microbac Laboratories, Inc.

g

Carey Gadzala
Project Manager

Miorobae Laboratories, ing.

Page 1 of 10



& MICROBAC

WORK ORDER SAMPLE SUMMARY Date:  Wednesday, September 9, 2015

Client: Admiralty Environmental, LLC
Project: CBJ Wastewater AE 13503
Lab Order: 1510077

Lab Sample 1D Client Sample ID Tag Number Collection Date Date Received
1510077-01 J-D WTP Effluent 24hr Composil AE 13503 08/26/2015 07:15 9/1/2015 10:22:00AM

P I;>=. o

Microbac Laboratories, Ing

Page 2 of 10



Analytical Results Date: Wednesday, September 9, 2015
Client: Admiralty Environmental, LLC
Client Project: CBJ \Wastewater AE 13503
Client Sample ID: J-D WTP Effluent 24hr Composite Work Order/ID: 1610077-01
Sample Description:  AE 13503 Sampled: 08/26/2015 7:15
Matrix: Agqueous Received: 09/01/2015 10:22
Analyses Certs AT Result RL Qual Units DF Analyzed
Iethod: EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4 Analyst: SA
Total Recoverable Metals by ICP/MS Prep Date/Time:09/02/2015 08:20
Copper chim A 6.2 i 1.0 ppb 1 09/02/2015 16:43
Method: EPA 350.1 Rev 2.0 Analyst: GRIEF
Nitrogen, Ammonia as N o Prep Method: Aqueous Ammonia Distillation Prep Date/Time:09/09/2015 09:56
Nitrogen, Ammonia (As N) ch A 52 0.10 mg/L -1 09/09/2015 12:52
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FLAGS, FOOTHNOTES AND ABBREVIATIONS {as need
B = Detecied in the associated method Blank at a concentration above the routine RL

h- = Deteoted in the associated meathed Blank al & concentration greater than 2.2 times the MDL
b* = Detectad in the associated method Blank at a concentration greater thar half the RL
CFU = Colany farming units

[ = Dilution performed on sample

BF = Guutlon Factor

a= Gram

E = Value above quantitation range

H = Analyte was prepared andfor analyzed outside of the analytical methad helding time
| = Matrix Interferance

J = Analyte concentration detected between RL and MDL {Melals / Organics)

LOD = Limit of Detection

L0 = Limit of Quantitation

m3 = Meiers cubed

MOL = Method Detection Limit

mgikg = Milligrams per Kilegram {ppm}

mail. = Milllgrams per Liter {ppm)

A= Mot Analyzed

MND = Not Detected al the Reporting Limit (or the Methad Detection Limit, if used)

NR = Mot Recovered

R = RPD outside aceepled recovery limils

RL = Reportng Limit

3 = Spike recoyory outside rocovary imts

Surr = Surragate

U = Undetected

= = Greater than

< = Less than

% = Percent

* = Result exceeds project spacific limits

ANALYTE TYPES: [AT)

AB = Target Analyta

I = Internal Standard

M = Summation Analyte

2 = Surnogate

T = Tenatively identified Compound (TIC, concentration estimated)

QC SAMPLE IDENTIFICATIONS

ELK = Melhoed Blank ICEA = Interference Check Standsrd "A"

DUP = Method Duplicate ICSAE = Interference Check Standard "AB"

B3 = Method Blank Spike BSD = Mothod Blank Spike Dunlicate

M5 = Matrix Spike MBS0 = Matrix Spike Duplicate

ICE = Initial Calioration Blank ICY = Initial Calibralion Verficalicn

CCE = Continuing Calikration Blank CCY = Conlinuing Calibration Verfication

CRL = Cliert Reguired Reporting Limit OFR = Ongoing Precisicn and Recovery Standard
FOE = Pusi Digestion Spike 50 = Senal Dilution

QCS = Qualily Control Standard

CERTIFICATIONS (Certs)

Belaw is a list of certifications maintained by the Microbac Morrillville Laboratory. All data included in this report has beep reviewed for and

moots afl prafect specific and quality control requirements of the applicable acereditation, unless othorwise noted. Complete fists of individual

anaryres pursuant to each cortification below are available upon request.
The American Association for Laboratory Accreditation [AZLA] for Biclogical Testing, ISONIEC 17025 (Certificate#f 3045.01}

¥ The American Association for Laboratery Accreditation [AZLA] for Environmental Department of Defense Testing, ISQUEC 17025

{Certificate# 3045.02)

llincis EPA for the analysis wastewater and solid waste in accordance with the reguirements of the National Erwircnimental Laboratary
Accraeditation Program [NELAP] {accreditation #200064)

“ llinois DOPH for the microbiclogical analysis of drinking water {registry #1755266)

" Indiana DEM approved supporl laboratory for solid waste and wastewater analyses

?  Indiana State Board of Animal Health for microbiological analysis of dairy containers (18137)
' Indiana SDH for the chemical analysis of drinking water {lab #C-45-03)
9 Ingdiana SDH for the micrabiological analysis of drinking water {lab #M-45-8)
1 Kansas DPHE for the analysis of drinking water, wastewater and solid hazardous waste in accordance with the requirements of the
MNational Ervironmental Laboratory Accreditation Pragram [NELAP] (Certificate No. E-10397)
kKentucky DEP for the analysis of samples applicable to the Underground Storage Tank program {lab #75)
‘k Kentucky EEC Wastewater Laboratory Certification Program for the analysis of wastewater {lab #90147)
Mew York S00H in accerdance with the requirements of the National Envirenmental Laboratory Accredifalion Program [NELAR]
(Lab#12006)
™ Norlh Carolinag DENR for Ihe environmental analysis for NPDES effluent, surface water, groundwater, and pretreatment

regulations({certficate #597)
" Pennsylvania Department of Ervironmental Protection INELAP] (Lab# 58-04863)
United States Department of Agricullure Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service Permit To Recelve Soil {Permit #P330-12-00174))
¢ Washington State Department of Ecology in accordance to Ch. 173-50 WAC {lab #C992)
¢ Wisconsin Department of MNatural Rescurces for the chemical analysis of wastewater and solid waste ({lab #948036710)
g Center for Disease Contrel [CDC) ELITE Proficiengy Program member
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Analytical QC Summary

Client:

Work Order:

Project:

Batch:

Admiralty Environmental, LLC
1510077
CBJ Wastewater AE 13503

B0O74510

Metals - Quality Control

Total Recoverable Metals by ICP/MS

Sample ID:  Blank (B0O74510-BLK1) Method: EPA 200.8 Rev 5.4 Prepped:  09/02/2015 08:20
Source: Analyzed: 09/02/2015 1459
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Qual
Copper ND 1.0 pph

Sample ID:  LCS (B074510-BS1) Method: EPA2008 Rev5.4 Prepped: 09/02/2015 08:20
Source: Analyzed: 09/02/2015 1503
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Qual
Copper 20.6 10 ppb 20.00 103 85-115

Sample ID:  LCS (B074510-BS2) Method: EPA200.8 Rev 5.4 Prepped: 09/02/2015 08:20
Source: Analyzed: 09/03/2015 11:56
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Resull %REC Limits RPD Limit  Qual
Copper 208 1.0 ppb 20.00 103 85115

Sample ID:  Matrix Spike (B074510-MS1) Method: EPA200.8 Rev5.4 Prepped: 09/02/2015 08:20
Source: 1510062-01 Analyzed: 09/02/2015 15:51
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Qual
Copper 21.6 6.0 ppb 20.00 0.750 104 70-130

Sample ID:  Matrix Spike (B074510-MS2) Method: EPA200.8 Rev 5.4 Prepped:  09/02/2015 08:20
Source: 1510075-01 Analyzed: (09/02/2015 16:23
Analyte Resuit Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Qual
Copper 114 1.0 pRb 20.00 94,2 101 70-130

Sample ID:  Matrix Spike Dup {B074510-MSD1) Method: EPAZ2008Rev54 Prepped: 09/02/2015 08:20
Source: 1510062-01 Analyzed: 09/02/2015 15:55
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Qual
Copper 211 50 ppb 20.00 0.750 102 70-130 2.38 20

Sample ID:  Matrix Spike Dup (BO74510-MSD2) Method: EPAZ200.8Rev54 Prepped: 08/02/2015 08:20
Source: 1510075-01 Analyzed: 09/02/2015 16:27
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Qual
Copper 114 1.0 pph 20.00 94.2 o7.2 70-130 0.585 20
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Analytical QC Summary

Client: Admiralty Environmental, LLC Wet Chemistry - Quality Control
Work Order: 1510077

Project: CBJ Wastewater AE 13503

Batch: BO74774 Prep: Aqueous Ammonia Distillation

Nitrogen, Ammonia as N

Sample ID:  Blank {(BO74774-BLK1) Method: EPA350.1 Rev2.0 Prepped: 09/09/2015 09:55
Source: Analyzed: 09/09/2015 12:43
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD  Limit Qual
Nitrogen, Ammenia (As N) ND .10 mgil

Sample ID:  LCS (B074774-BS1) Method: EPA 350.1 Rev 2.0 Prepped: 09/09/2015 09:55
Source: Analyzed: 09/09/2015 12:45
Analyte Resuit Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit  Qual
Mitrogen, Ammonia (As N} 4.09 010 mgiL 4.000 102 90-110

Sample ID:  Matrix Spike (BOT4774-MS1) Method: EPA350.1 Rev 2.0 Prepped: 09/08/2015 09:55
Source: 1510078-01 Analyzed: 08/09/2015 12:56
Analyle Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Qual
Nitrogen, Ammaoria (As M) 3.84 010 migi'L 4.000 0.202 909 90-110

Sample ID:  Malrix Spike (B074774-MS2) Method: EPA350.1 Rev?2.0 Prepped: 09/08/2015 09:55
Source: 1510229-17 Analyzed: 09/09/2015 1315
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit  Qual
Mitrogen. Ammaonia (4s N) 4.27 010 T 4.000 0.674 898 80-110 g
Sample ID:  Matrix Spike Dup {B0O74774-MSD1} Method: EPA350.1 Rev 2.0 Prepped: 09/09/2015 09:55
Source: 1510078-01 Analyzed: 09/09/2015 12:58
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD  Limit Qual
Nitrogen. Ammaonia (As N) 4.05 0.10 mgfL 4.000 0.202 96.1 40-110 5.26 20
Sample ID:  Matrix Spike Dup {B074774-MSD2) Method: EPA 350.1 Rev 2.0 Prepped:  09/09/2015 09:55
Source! 1510223-17 Analyzed: 09/09/2015 13:17
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD  Limit Qual
Mitrogen, Ammonia {As N) 450 010 mail 4.000 0.674 956 90-110 5.25 20

Microbao Laboraionies, inc.

+ S - P

y 121G 789 BSY
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PREPARATION BENCH SHEET

B074510 ] Printed: 9/9/2015 4:30:40PM
Microbac Laboratories, Inc. - Chicagoland

Matrix: Aqueous

Initial Final Sur1 Sur 2 Spike 1 Spike 2 | Spike 1 | Spike 2 Source

Lab Number Analysis Prepared mL mL uL ul ID 1D uL uL D
1510077-01 200.8 LL 9/2/2015  8:20:00AM 50.00 50.00

B074510-BLKA1 2008 LL 9/2/2015  8:20:00AM 50.00 50.00

B074510-B31 2008 LL 9/2/2015 8:20:00AM 50.00 50.00 0057274 100

B0O74510-BS2 2008 LL 9/2/2015  8:20:00AM 50.00 50.00 0057274 100

BO74510-MS1 200.8 LL 9/2/2015 8:20:00AM 50.00 50.00 0057274 100 1510062-01
BO74510-M52 2008 LL 9/2/2015 8:20:00AM 50.00 50.00 0057274 100 1510075-01
BO74510-M5D1  |200.8 LL 9/2/2015  8:20:00AM 50.00 50.00 0057274 100 1610062-01
BO74510-MSD2  |200.8 LL 9/2/2015 8:20:00AM 50.00 50.00 0057274 100 1510075-01
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PREPARATION BENCH SHEET

B074774 I Printed: 9/9/2015 4:30:40PM
Microbac Laboratories, Inc. - Chicagoland

Matrix: Aqueous Prepared Using: Agqueous Ammonia Distillation

Initial Final Sur1 Sur 2 Spike 1 Spike 2 | Spike 1 | Spike 2 Source
Lab Number Analysis Prepared mbL mL ul ul 1D 1D ulL uL ID
1510077-01 NH4 350.1 9/9/2015 9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00
BO74774-BLKA NH4 350.1 9/9/2015 9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00
BO74774-BSH NH4 350.1 9/9/2015 9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00 0046760 200
BO74774-MS1 NH4 350.1 9/9/2015 9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00 0046760 200 1510078-01
BO74774-M82 NH4 350.1 9/9/2015 9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00 0046760 200 1510229-17
BO74774-MSD1  |NH4 350.1 9/9/2015 9:55.00AM 50.00 50.00 0046760 200 1510078-01
BO74774-MSD2  [NH4 350.1 9/9/2015 9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00 0046760 200 1510229-17
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Admiralty Environmental

641 W. Wiilcughby Ave., Ste 301

Juneau, AK 98801
A83-4415 fax (480) 247-4476

{07

CHAIN OF CUSTODY/TRANSMITTAL RECORD
PAGE 1 OF |

PRAMFECE NAME:
CBJ Wastewater
Juneau Douglas Treatment Plant Permit # AK-002324-3 ADEC Compliance
REPORY 10, ""City and Borough of Juneau FHONES: {907} 586-0383 AE
E-mail: karen_sewellifa juneau ak us
jirn_wesicoli@o junesy.ak us o
ADDRESS: 2009 Radeliffe Road s \\ii’i.l-,i} i
Juneau, AK 92801 / _ z
i eseoyy [ 1) |
=] 5
i w & g
w | &8
- T .
gl 0] 8| % Fivld Results
- . _ 2] F 2| & 2
BATE T SETE DESCRIFTION ADENTIFIER REATREY g 5 = 3 = pH Temp D.0.
08/26/15 /S 13-D WTP Effluent 24hr Composite HO | € | X X|x It 18]
i > 7 "
08/26115 | A 7.c”  |J-D WTP Influent 24hr Composite HO | | | X 25T 14 & | BT
0826115 | oy~ 1J-D WTP Effluent Grab HO | 2 XX
Comments: Sextion 1o be completed by recaiving laboralory
Collected in conjunction with toxicity samping Semple Recsiph S
e .
o i \' i F Temp (*Ck 7 Bottles Intact: {
R?sgunsh&d By: {s1gnatum) f Reliquished by: {prml} Date: Time: S
,~ éf f Sutficient Sample
i % Thermw 0% Yolume:
»é«-— WJB \'f, !i\w Lu.d“t'u.f }"‘Nm&g %x:}m{ﬁ) g &%‘:}g i Diume
grigved by: {signature) f F{ “dReceived byt {print) ? oate: Time:
A/ /» \ (il ' : J‘" it dil Condifion of Labels
» W B A € hllT A 1 AP | / Custody seal e Agres with COC: .
Religuished by: {signatuse) Reliquished by: (print} Date: 7 Time:
mwpled By < L ~ Halding Tene et
Recieved by: {sighature} Received by: {print) Date: Time: e P
Shipped Via: Problems: S T




2023 |
5835 Admirkity Environmental : |
- gggz.* N - 841 W, Willoughby Ave., Ste 301 CHAIN OF CUSTODY/TRANSMITTAL RECORD
=2 { Juneau, AK 99801 (807) - PAGE10OF 1 o
= scoiy, _ 483-4415 fax (480) 2474476 . '
= .82 PPN _ . Iﬂ@@‘??’
= fe CBJ Wastewater M | |
= 3 g Juneau Douglas Treatment Plant Permit # AK-002321-3 ADEC Compliance
= PHONE#S:
— i A i AE 126,
g 2008 Radoiiffa Road SAMPLED B, | | '
= Juneau, AK 99801 : o ; :
sl 2 (L1 Bl
DATE TIME SITE DESCRIFPTION ADNTIEIER MATRIX ] 8. §§ pl Temp | Dﬂ‘ o
0215 | (y=y/S~ |3-D WTP Effiuent 24hr Composite no [ [ B | B x{x |
082815 | 4 Zic J-D WTP Infiuent 24hr Composite HO | ) | : PAYAL X AN Xd il
0828115 | gy |3-D WIP Effiuent Grab Wo | o I° | S
Collacted in conjunct::l.m with toxicity samping A —— R . e ™
T Q\ ' . - emp °CY g\%‘g —0.lo Boties Intact 5).[
i : ’ : ‘ - %—}tris or 11, : ‘ o : -\f——
W L UNY Y ¢ P g g, / b oo
B (signatire) fehad by: (prh : . -
| | BELSTERD 81%0:( GATEl M| oo
: éﬂ@(i e = [l
aﬁ, : Wicale Canun, fa”%/ !022_" |
5 2




COOLER INSPECTION
Client Name: Admiralty Environmental, LLC

Work Order Number; 1510077

Checklist completed by:  9/1/2015  4:41:00PM Nicole Rainwater

Cooler ID: Default Cooler

After-Hour Arrival?

Shipping container/cooler in good condition?

Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler?
Custody seals intact on sample containers?

COC present?

COC included sufficient client identification?

COC included sufficient sample collector information?
COC included a sample description?

COC agrees with sample labels?

COC identified the appropriate matrix?

COC included date of collection?

COC included time of collection?

COC identified the appropriate number of containers?
Samples in proper container/bottle?

Sample containers intact?

Sufficient sample volume for indicated test?

All samples received within holding time?

If the samples are preserved, are the preservatives identified?

It No, adjusted by?

Date:  Wednesday, September 9, 2015
Date/lime Received: 09/01/2015 10:22

Reecived by:  Nicole Rainwater

COC included the requested analyses?

COC signed when relinquished and received?
Samples received on ice?

Samples properly preserved?

Reviewed by: Q/2:20015 CAG

Carrier Name: FedEx
Container/Temp Blank Temperature: -0.6° C

Yes : No Z

Yes v No Not Present .

Yes 7 No | Nt Present -

Yes : No [ Not Present

Yeos v | No :

Yes v | No [ |

Yes v’ No

Yes 7 No :

Yes 7 No

Yes Z No |

Yes v No :

Yes Z No ||

Yes v No

Yes 7 Mo ]

Yes 7 Mo :

Yes 7 No ||

Yes Z No .

Yes _\/__ No ||

Yes No

Yes No

Yes No

Yes MNo

Yes No No VOA vials submitted

Voa vials for aqueous samples have zero headspace ?

Cooler Comments:

ANY "NO" EVALUATION (excluding After-Hour Receipt) REQUIRES CLIENT NOTIFICATION.

Sample ID Client Sample ID Comments

1510077-01 - WTP Effluent 24hr Composite

kicrobas L
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Admiraltv 641 W. Willoughby Ave., Suite 301 Juneau, AK 99801
p, (907) 463 - 4415 Fax (480) 247 - 4476

=
ENVIRONMENTAL

www admiraltyenvironmental.com

CBJ Wastewater: Juneau-Douglas TP

Permit AK-002321-3 )
Analytical Report

August 26, 2015 Admiralty Environmental EPA ID AK 00976
Juneau, AK AE 13506

Sample Location Channel Grab

Date & Time Sampled 08/26/2015; 06:15

Fecal Coliform (FC/100 mL) <2.0
Enterococci (MPN/100 mL) <10
Salinity (ppt) 16.1
Quality Control:
Analysis MB LCS LCS Duplicate RPD Date/Time Commenced Holding Time Met
FC =2 - - 08/26/2015: 10:57 yes
Enter. 10 | e e = 08/28/2015, 12:28 yes
Salinity — e i 09/02/2015; 1135 yes
Analysis Description: Case Narrative:
All sample analysis QA/QC parameters weare met for this
Analysis Method MDL PQL Unit EVERE
FC SM 92220 1.0 20 FCH00mI
Enter. ASTH DESD3-59 1.0 10.0 MPRN/ 100mI
Salinity SM 2510 A 017 1.0 ppt
Key:
FC Fecal Coliform
ENT Enterococc
LCS Labaratory Control Standard
MB Method Blank EP,
— — Lo 7 i
MDL Method Detection Limit 7 Lbtay (L (_’/ e
mg/L Milligrams Per Liter e *
ND Not Detected David Wetzel
PaL Practical Quantitation Limit President, Admirally Environmental
RPD Relative Percent Dilference dwetzel@admiraltyenv.com




&MICROBAC

September 9, 2015

Admiralty Environmental, LLC

641 W. Willoughby Ave, Suite 301
Juneau, AK 99801- Work Order No.: 1510078

Re: CBJ Wastewater AE 13506
Dear David Wetzel:

Microbac Laboratories, Inc. - Chicagoland Division received 1 sample(s) on 9/1/2015
10:22:00AM for the analyses presented in the following report as Work Order
1510078.

The enclosed results were obtained from and are applicable to the sample(s) as
received at the laboratory. All sample results are reported on an "as received” basis
unless otherwise noted.

All data included in this report have been reviewed and meet the applicable project
specific and certification specific requirements, unless otherwise noted. A
gualifications page is included in this report and lists the programs under which
Microbac maintains certification.

This report has been paginated in its entirety and shall not be reproduced except in
full, without the written approval of Microbac Laboratories.

We appreciate the opportunity to service your analytical needs. If you have any
questions, please contact your project manager. For any feedback, please contact
Raobert Crookston, Managing Director, at robert.crookston@micrebac.com.

Sincerely,
Micrebac Laboratories, Inc.

oy

Carey Gadzala
Project Manager

RMicrobac Laboratorias, ing.

W oLkl
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WORK ORDER SAMPLE SUMMARY

ODAD A (¢
< U BE AN

Date: Wednesday, September 8, 2015

Client: Admiralty Environmental, LLC
Project: CBJ Wastewater AE 13506
Lab Order: 15/0078

Microbac Laboratories, Inc

Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID
1510078-01 J-D WTP channel Grab
rritivitie, IN 46410 1 80C

Tag Number

AE 13508

Collection Date
08/26/2015 06:15

Date Received
9/1/2015 10:22:00AM
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%.}j;} MICROBAC
Analytical Res ults Date: Wednesday, September 9, 2016
Client: Admiralty Environmental, LLC
Client Project: CBJ Wastewater AE 13506
Client Sample ID: J-D WTP channel Grab Work Order/ID: 1510078-01
Sample Description:  AE 13506 Sampled: 08/26/2015 6:15
Matrix: Aqueous Received: 09/01/2015 10:22
Analyses Certs AT Resuit RL Qual Units DF Analyzed

Method: EPA 350.1 Rev 2.0 Analyst: GRIEF

Nitrogen, Ammonia as N
- Nitrogen, Ammenia (As N) ch A 020

Prep Method: Aqueous Ammeonia Distillation

Prep DalctTime 09/09/2015 09:55
0.10 mg/L 1 09/09/2015 12:54

RMicrohae Laboraloriag, Ing,

nicrobac.com
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B = Detacted in the associated method Blank at a concentration above the rautine RL

b- = Delecied in the asscoiated method Blank at A concantration greatar tnan 2.2 times the ML
* = Delected in the associated methed Biank at a concentration greater than half the RL
CFU = Celany forming units

D = Dilibon parfonined on sample

OF = Dilution Factar

g = Gram

E = Value above quantiation range

H = Analyte was prepared and/or analyzed outside of the analytizal method holding tims
I = Matrix Interference

J = Analyte concentration detected between RL and MOL {Metals / Organles)

L0 = Limit of Deteclion

LG = Lirmit of Quantilation

m3 = Meters cubed

MOL = Mothod Detection Limit

mg/ka = Milligrams per Klogram {ppm)

my/L = Milligrams per Liter (ppm)

A& = Mot Analyzed

ND = Mot Detectea at the Reporting Limit (or the Method Detection Limnil, il used}

INH = Not Recovered

R = RPD oulsids acceptad recovery limits

RL = Reporting Limit

S = Spike recovery sutside recavery limits

Sur = Surregate

W= Undetected

> = Greater than

< = Less than

% = Percont

* = Result exceeds project speciiic limils

AMNALYTE TYPES: {AT)

A B = Target Analyte

I = Internal Stanuard

M = Summation Analyle

2 = Surrogate

T = lgntatively dentified Compound (TIC, concentration estimated)

QC SAMPLE IDENTIFICATIONS

BLK = Methed Blank ICSA = Interference Check Standard "A"

DUP = Mathoo Duplicate ICSAE = Ierference Check Standard "AB"

BS = Method Blank Spike BSD = Melhod Blank Spike Duplicate

MS = Matrix Spike M5S0 = Matrix Spike Duplicate

IZE = Initia! Calibraticn Blank ICY = Initial Calibration Verification

CCB = Conlinuing Calbration Blank CCY = Continuing Calibration Yerification

CRL = Cliert Required Reporting Limit OPR = Ongeing Precision and Recovery Standard
POS = Post Digestion Spike S0 = Serial Dilution

QOGS = Quality Contrat Standard

CERTIFICATIONS (Certs)

Below is a list of certifications mainiained by the Microbac Merriiville Laboratory. All dala included in this reporf has been reviewed for and
meets all project specific and qually control requirements of the applicable eccreditation, unless otherwise noted. Complete lists of individual
analytes pursuant to each certification balow are available upon request,
& The American Asscciatien for Laboratory Accreditation [A2LA&] for Biological Tasting, ISOVEC 17025 (Certificated 3045.01)
Y The American Association for Laboratory Accreditation [AZLA] for Environmental Department of Defense Testing, ISQVIEC 17025
[Certificate# 3045.02)
lllinais EPA for the analysis wastewater and solid waste in accordance with the requirements of the Nalienal Environmental Laboratory
Accreditation Program [MELAP] {accreditation #200064)

9 Ilinois DOPH for the microbiological analysis of drinking water (registry #1755266)

" Indiana DEM approved support laboratery for solid waste and wastewater analyses

f Indiana State Board of Amimal Health for microbiclogical analysis of dairy conlainers {18137)
Y Indiana S0H for the chamical analysis of drinking walter (lab #C-45-03)

Indiana SDH for the microbiological analysis of drinking water (lab #M-45-8)

Kansas DPHE for the analysis of drinking water, wastewater. and solid hazardous waste in accordance with the reguirements of the
Matlonal Erviranmental Laboratory Accreditation Program [MELAP] (Certificate Mo, E-10387)

Kentucky DEF for the analysis of samples applicable to the Underground Storage Tank program (lab #75)

Kentucky EEC Waslewater Laboratory Certification Program for the analysis of wastewater {lab #30147)

Mew York SDOH in accordance with the reguirements of the Nabional Environmental L atoratory Accreditation Program [NELAF)]
{Lab#12006)

m Morlh Garaling DENR for the environmenlal analysis for NPDES effluenl, surface water, groundwaler, and prelrealment

regulations(certificate #597}
" Pennsylvania Department of Environmental Pratection [NELAP] (Lab# 63-04863)
United States Department of Agriculture Animal and Plant Health Inspection Service Permit To Recelve Soil (Permit #P330-12-00174))

o Washington State Department of Ecology In accordance to Ch, 173-50 WAC {lab #0982}

o Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources for the chemical analysis of wastewaler and solid waste (lab #998036710)

q  Center for Disease Control [COC] ELITE Proficiency Program member

Page 4 of 8



Analytical QC Summary

&> MICROBA
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Client: Admiralty Environmental, LLC

Work Qrder: 1510078

Project: CBJ Wastewater AE 13506

Batch: B0O74774 Prep: Aqueous Ammonia Distillation

Wet Chemistry - Quality Control

Nitrogen, Ammonia as N

Sample ID:  Blank (B074774-BLK1) Method: EPA350.1 Rev 2.0 Prepped: 09/09/2015 09:55
Source: Analyzed: 09/09/2015 12:43
Analyte Result Limit ~ Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD  Limit Qual
Milrogen, Ammaonia (As N) ND 0.10 mgfL

Sample ID:  LCS (BO74774-BS1) Method: EPA350.1 Rev 2.0 Prepped: 09/09/2015 09:55
Source: Analyzed: 09/09/2015 12:45
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Qual
Nitrogen, Ammonia [As M) 4.09 0.10 mgfl 4.000 102 a0-110

Sample ID:  Matrix Spike (BO74774-MS1) Method: EPA350.1 Rev 2.0 Prepped: 09/09/2015 09:55
Source: 1510078-01 Analyzed: 09/09/2015 12:56
Analyte Result Limit ~ Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD  Limit Qual
Mitrogen, Ammonia {As N} 3.84 0.10 magfL 4.000 0.202 0.9 90-110

Sample ID;  Matrix Spike (B074774-MS2) Method: EPA350.1 Rev 2.0 Prepped: 09/09/2015 09:55
Source: 1510229-17 Analyzed; 09/09/2015 13:15
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Qual
Nitrogen, Ammonia {As N) 4.27 0.10 mgiL 4,000 0.674 BO.8 90-110 s
Sample ID:  Matrix Spike Dup (BO74774-MSD1) Method: EPA 350.1 Rev 2.0 Prepped: 09/09/2015 09:55
Source: 1510078-01 Analyzed: 09/09/2015 12:58
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit Qual
Nitrogen, Ammaornia (As N} 4.08 0.10 mg/L 4.000 0.202 6.1 93-110 5.26 20
Sample ID:  Matrix Spike Dup (BO74774-MSD2) Method: EPA350.1 Rev 2.0 Prepped: 09/09/2015 09:55
Source: 1510229-17 Analyzed: 08/09/2015 13:17
Analyte Result Limit  Units Level Result %REC Limits RPD Limit  Qual
Nitrogen, Ammaenia {As M) 4.50 0.10 mg/l. 4.000 0674 95.6 g40-110 5.23 20
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PREPARATION BENCH SHEET

B074774 I Printed: 9/8/2015 4:34:19PM
Microbac Laboratories, Inc. - Chicagoland

Matrix: Aqueous Prepared Using: Agueous Ammonia Distillation

Initial Final Sur 1 Sur2 Spike 1 Spike 2 | Spike 1 | Spike 2 Source
Lab Numbher Analysis Prepared mL mL ulL ulL ] 1D ul ul 10
1510078-01 NH4 350.1 9/9/2015  9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00
BO74774-BLK1 NH4 350.1 9/9/2015  9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00
B074774-BS1 NH4 3501 9/8/2015  9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00 10046760 200
BO74774-MS1 NH4 3501 9/9/2015 9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00 0046760 200 1510078-01
BO74774-MS2 NH4 3501 9/9/2015 9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00 |0046760 200 1510229-17
B074774-MSD1  |NH4 350.1 9/9/2015  9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00 0046780 200 1510078-01
BO74774-MSD2 |NH4 350.1 9/9/2015  9:55:00AM 50.00 50.00 10046760 200 1510228-17

Page 7 of 8



-

Juneau, AK 98801 foo s g
(wispT . vl | £
= &
Ul 2| o~ = ; Firkl Resudls
52| E| o
B BATE STE BESRIPTION ADENTIFIER - MATRIN E - ﬁ E § pii Temp DO,
= i : j 5y
OB28MS | e ;& |4-D WTP Ghannel Grab B HO1 1 | X : &5 hit Al
| 08126115 | 54s<” |J-D WIP Channel Grab HO | X |
V8126115 | oy s” 1J-D WIP Channel Grab H.0 | X f
08126/15 Clpt$ J-D WTP Channel Grab HO | ¢ g »
!
Lomments: Section tu be completed by receiving laboratory
Taken in conjunction with composite samping Zample Recojpt s
.{ i Mo
i Tenp (O} Bottes tntact  \/
Saliquisied by {sigHatin i IReliquished by- {pring) Tate: Time: K
@ / ] i ; Sufficient Sample A
o / v/ i Sy Therrmg T ! - e Mz?._.__..w..._..__
e B i, 4 [ &L@.V@V Vet P &WJ%%S‘ Om T
Rec'w‘ir?d by: (sigrature) j,-’ Reteived by, (pring) Q Drate: Time:
33{ ¥ | f ; ’f f i r -I ! é = /
~IiArd il A 7fa FleN§d 47 ) & Comition of 4 tabais ¢
241 VAR ! ] HIE U { i oM Lt Yy 7 Costody seat © Agreewih COC J
Religuisiied by: {signature) Religiishad by {print) Thate: Time:
witiaion By |/ Hoiding Tine Met y
Recievad by: (signature) Received by: {print} Darte: Time: = ~
ShippedVie . iProblems. .

Admiraity Environmental
641 W. Witloughby Ave., Ste 301

Juneau, AK 99801
463-4215 fax (480) 2474478

(BT

CHAIN OF CUSTODY/TRANSMITTAL RECORD
PAGE | OF |

PHOGIECT NaMmis

CBJ Wastewater
Juneau Douglas Treatment Plant Permit # AK-002321.3

ADEC Compliance

REPORT T0:

(947) 586.0383

City and Borough of Juneay J”“U-‘{ K

jui westcolEio wnesy ak us i

A Drib B Sy

2009 Raduliffe Road SAMPLER BY

AE




Admiralty Environmental w T A

8 gég\% 641 W. Willoughby Ave., Ste 301 ~ CHAIN OF CUSTODY/TRANSMITTAL RECORD
5553 al Juneau, AK 98801 (807) PAGE 1 OF 1
=357 ferh Rl @@H# oz posihox
= = ‘E 9]
= 3% CBJ Wastewater TLOG7
= ﬁ ) Juneau Douglas Treatment Plant Permit # AK-002321-3 ADEC Compliance / 5 5/
= =8
— 8 & City swd Borough of 3 PaONE: 5660383 | - -
= e-;ngalat“k.’ammmjmahm el _ AE ; -%6 Dé
= jir_westoofigiiol juneau ek us :
= 2009 Radcliffe Road WTLED BY:
= Juneau, AK 98801 : _
e TIME SITE DESCRIPTION ABENTIFIER MATRIY -:_ E% ! % -
| 'WZ&“_'S_ /771 J-b WTP Channet Grab HO { § .
| oS | gy 1D mp chanml Grab Nillasl ¥
‘| o82eMs | ppsc 1J-DWTP Channel Grab WOy B3 A 183 5|
082818 | S J-DWTP Channel Grab HO | 4 _
Tomments: .- Lot
Taken in conjunction withk composite samping R ek

g jo g abed



COOLER INSPECTION Date:  Wednesday, September 9, 2013
Client Name:  Admiralty Environmental, LLC Date/Time Received:  09/01/2015 10:22

Work Order Number: 1510078 Recelved by:  Nicole Rainwater

Checklist completed by: 9712015 4:46:00PM Nicole Rainwater Reviewed by: 9422013 CAG

Carrier Name:  HedEx

Cooler [I: Default Cooler Container/Temp Blank Temperature: -0.67 C
After-Hour Arrival? Yes [ ] No Z
Shipping container/cooler in good condition? Yes Z No [ | NotPresent
Custody seals intact on shipping container/cooler? Yes || No [ | NolPresent
Custody seals intact on sample containers? Yes | | No | [ NolPresent
COC present? Yes vl No | |
COC included sufficient client identification? Yes V| No [ ]
COC included sufficient sample collector information? Yes || No | |
COC included a sample description? Yes |V No [ |
COC agrees with sample labels? Yes | No | |
COC identified the appropriate matrix? Yes vl No ||
COC included date of collection? Yes vl No | |
COC included time of collection®? Yes V] No | |
COC identified the appropriate number of containers? Yes v No | |
Samples in proper container/bottle? Yes v No | |
Sample containers intact? Yes Z No ||
Sufficient sample volume for indicated test? Yes v | No n
All samples received within holding time? Yes v | No ||
If the samples are preserved, are the preservalives identified? Yes v | No | |

If No, adjusted by?

COC included the requested analyses? Yesg No
COC signed when relinquished and received? Yes No
Samples received on ice? Yes No
Samples properly preserved? Yes No
Voa vials for agueous samples have zero headspace ? Yes No o VOA vials submuilied

Cooler Comments:

ANY "NO" EVALUATION (cxcluding After-Hour Receipt) REQUIRES CLIENT NOTIFICATION.
Sample ID Client Sample 1D Comments
1510078-01 |I - WTP channcl Grab |

Page 5 of 8



